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Parents,

As a result in the rising number of Covid cases in the district, we are offering all students a Covid related
excused absence for January 18" through January 21st. School will still be open as normal, but parents
who would like to keep their children at home during this week, have the freedom to do so. Parents of
students in grades K-2 will be able to pick up the week’s packet of materials starting Wednesday, Jan.
19%™. Students in grades 3 to 5 will have their assignments posted on Classroom Dojo, and students in
grades 6-12 will be able to access their assighnments on Google Classroom. Please make sure your
students complete the assignments the teachers are making available to them.

The District is strongly encouraging students who come to school and staff to wear masks. We have also
stocked all classrooms with extra sanitizing wipes and hand sanitizer.

Please notify your school’s attendance clerk if you are choosing to keep your child at home during this
week.

Greenville Elementary: Talicia Solomon (850) 973-5033
Email: talicia.solomon@mcsbfl.us

Lee Elementary: Lisa Davis (850) 973-5030
Email: lisa.davis@mcsbfl.us

Pinetta Elementary: Tammy Richardson (850) 973-5028
Email: tammy.richardson@mcsbfl.us

Madison County Central School: Catherine Willett (805) 973-5916
Email: Catherine.willett@mcsbfl.us

Madison County High School: Cathy Chancy (850) 973- 5714
Email: cathy.chancy@mcsbfl.us

Ms. Mary “Susie” Williamson Mrs. Carol Gibson Mrs. Surretta Bell Mr. Frankie Carroll Mr. Bart Alford
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5
Mary.Williamson@mcsbfl.us Carol.Gibson@mcsbfl.us Surretta. Bell@mcsbfl.us franklin.carroll@mcsbfl.us Bart. Alford@mcsbfl.us
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